

Bid Item No.	Sub-Items	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	Connecticut Tank Removal		ENPRO		Red Technologies, LLC		Cherry Hill Construction		Standard Demolition Services, LLC		Environmental Services, Inc.	
					Bridgeport, CT		Franklin, MA		Bloomfield, CT		North Branford, CT		Trumbull, CT		South Windsor, CT	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total
1		Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,280.00	\$17,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	NA	NA	\$16,819.00	\$16,819.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
2	2A	Loading, Transport & Disposal of non-TSCA PCB Contaminated Fill with a PCB concentration less than 25 mg/kg to Treatment/Disposal Facility	2,200	Tons	\$61.85	\$136,070.00	\$82.50	\$181,500.00	\$66.00	\$145,200.00	\$75.39	\$165,858.00	\$214.50	\$471,900.00	\$95.00	\$209,000.00
	2B	Proposed Disposal Facility Name & Location:			Hazleton Creek Properties, Moosie, PA		Clean Earth, Plainville, CT		HCP, LLC, Hazelton, PA		Clean Earth, Plainville, CT		Stericycle Republic Environmental Systems, Hatfield, PA		Phoenix Soil/Clean Earth, Plainville, CT	
3		Daily Rate for Laborer, Operator, & Equipment to Segregate Bulky Debris from Fill Pile, Including Providing Minimum 10-mil thick Polyethylene Sheeting for Underlayment & Cover	3	Days	\$2,345.00	\$7,035.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,416.00	\$7,248.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
4	4A	Loading, Transport & Disposal of non-Contaminated Bulky Debris to Recycling Facility	500	Tons	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.10	\$25,050.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
	4B	Proposed Recycling Facility Name & Location:			JJ Brennan, Shelton, CT		O&G Facility, Stamford, CT		Burns Construction, Bridgeport, CT		Earth Materials, Orange, CT & Elm City Materials, West Haven, CT		Modern Materials, Hamden, CT		Andre Charbonneau \$ Sons, East Windsor, CT	
5	5A	Loading, Transport & Disposal of non-TSCA PCB Contaminated Bulky Debris with a PCB concentration less than 25 mg/kg to Treatment/Disposal Facility	500	Tons	\$71.15	\$35,575.00	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$119.00	\$59,500.00	\$129.00	\$64,500.00	\$190.00	\$95,000.00
	5B	Proposed Disposal Facility Name & Location:			Hazleton Creek Properties, Moosie, PA		Clean Earth, Plainville, CT		HCP, LLC, Hazelton, PA		Phase III Environmental, Palmerton, PA & Clean Earth, Plainville, CT		IESI Bethlehem Landfill, Bethlehem, PA		Waste Management/Turnkey Landfill, Rochester, NH	
6	6A	Transport & Disposal of 55-Gallon Drums Containing PCB Decontamination Solids	5	Drums	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$399.00	\$1,995.00	\$423.20	\$2,116.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	6B	Transport & Disposal of 55-Gallon Drums Containing PCB Decontamination Liquids	10		\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$389.00	\$3,890.00	\$386.40	\$3,864.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>\$192,555.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$283,630.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$209,400.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$255,843.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$574,678.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$336,400.00</b>
													*Mathematical error on total : Bid reads \$591,497.00		*Mathematical error on total : Bid reads \$341,600.00	

Bid Item No.	Sub-Items	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	EnviroTrac Ltd.		Concord Construction Incorporated		Highground Industries		Strategic Environmental Services, Inc.		True Blue Environmental, Inc.	
					Yaphank, NY		Kent, CT		Florida, NY		Sutton, MA		Wallingford, CT	
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Cost	Extended Total
1		Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
2	2A	Loading, Transport & Disposal of non-TSCA PCB Contaminated Fill with a PCB concentration less than 25 mg/kg to Treatment/Disposal Facility	2,200	Tons	\$89.00	\$195,800.00	\$73.50	\$161,700.00	\$75.00	\$165,000.00	\$81.25	\$178,750.00	\$168.50	\$370,700.00
	2B	Proposed Disposal Facility Name & Location:			Clean Earth, Plainville, CT	Hazleton Creek Properties, Hazleton, PA	Phase III Environmental, Palmerton, PA	Phoenix Soil, LLC, Plainville, CT	WM Turnkey Landfill, Rochester, NH					
3		Daily Rate for Laborer, Operator, & Equipment to Segregate Bulky Debris from Fill Pile, Including Providing Minimum 10-mil thick Polyethylene Sheeting for Underlayment & Cover	3	Days	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	4A	Loading, Transport & Disposal of non-Contaminated Bulky Debris to Recycling Facility	500	Tons	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$158.50	\$79,250.00
	4B	Proposed Recycling Facility Name & Location:			O&G Industries, Bridgeport, CT & Burns S&G, Bridgeport, CT	Elm City Materials, New Haven, CT	Local Concrete Recycling Facility within 25 miles	Elm City Materials, West Haven, CT	Manchester CT Landfill, Manchester, CT					
5	5A	Loading, Transport & Disposal of non-TSCA PCB Contaminated Bulky Debris with a PCB concentration less than 25 mg/kg to Treatment/Disposal Facility	500	Tons	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$77.50	\$38,750.00	\$118.00	\$59,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$168.50	\$84,250.00
	5B	Proposed Disposal Facility Name & Location:			Seneca Meadows Landfill, Waterloo, NY	Hazleton Creek Properties, Hazleton, PA	IESI Bethlehem Landfill, Bethlehem, PA	Waste Management/Turnkey Landfill, Rochester, NH	WM Turnkey Landfill, Rochester, NH					
6	6A	Transport & Disposal of 55-Gallon Drums Containing PCB Decontamination Solids	5	Drums	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	6B	Transport & Disposal of 55-Gallon Drums Containing PCB Decontamination Liquids	10		\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$527.00	\$5,270.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>\$306,240.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$242,320.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$271,000.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$281,000.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$575,450.00</b>